DISTRICT COURT, KASARAGOD PROCEEDINGS

Judicial Department– District Judiciary – Civil Judicial Wing of Kasaragod District- Establishment - Filling up the vacancy of Bench Clerk Gr- II - Consequent promotion, transfer and postings – Orders issued.

Read: Proceedings No. A1- 16537/2023 dated 03.01.2024 of this Court. ORDER No. A1-9911/2021 DATED: 05.01.2024

Consequent to the granting of Leave Preparatory to Retirement to Sri. Shankara. P (PEN: 450867), Bench Clerk Gr-II, Sub Court, Kasaragod, the following promotion, transfer and postings are ordered.

- Sri. Dayananda.H.V(PEN: 450164) Bench Clerk Gr-III, Munsiff's Court, Kasaragod is promoted as Bench Clerk Gr- II, transferred and posted as such in the Sub Court, Kasaragod, vice, Sri. Shankara. P.
- 2. Smt. Pushpalekha. P (PEN: 390782), Kannada Translator, Munsiff's Court, Kasaragod is appointed as Bench Clerk Gr- III and posted as such in the same Court and shall continue to perform the duty of Kannada translator.

The Presiding Officers of the Courts concerned shall report the details of joining / relieving of the employees without delay.

The joining time of the employees are to be regulated under note below Rule 136 of Part I KSR.

The resultant vacancy of Clerk will be filled up by separate proceedings.

Sd/-K.K BALAKRISHNAN (PEN: 752261) DISTRICT JUDGE

// True Copy/ forwarded/ By Order//

SHERISTADAR (I/C)

To,

1. The Sub Judge, Kasaragod.

2. The Principal Munsiff, Kasaragod.

3. The Secretary, KCJSO, Kasaragod.

4. The incumbents.

5. The File/ Stock file/ A2 Section of this Court/ Website.

Copy submitted to:

The Registrar (District Judiciary) Hon'ble High Court of Kerala.